

8091 County Rd. E, Arpin, WI 54410 715-652-2273 staff@arpinpl.org www.arpinpl.org

2022 Summer Library Program Agreement

Thank you for your interest in Lester Public Library of Arpin's Summer Library Program. This year the Library offers reading challenges and activities for Children ages 0-3, 4-6, 7-9, & 10-12, Teens, and Adults. We hope you will find our summer events enjoyable and the library program worthwhile.

When you sign at the bottom, you are indicating your desire to support library staff in the accomplishment of summer library programming goals for readers of all ages.

- 1. We have an age limit of 12 years old for participation in the children's summer library program. However, an older child is welcome to assist a younger child or participate in the teen/adult library program.
- 2. By registering for our summer program, you are encouraged to attend the library's presentations and complete additional tasks building to the Grand Finale.
- 3. We ask that parents encourage polite, respectful attention to the performers and to library staff. This extends to visiting the library to check out books, participating in tasks, turning in completed tasks and **following specified guidelines to protect the health and safety of all SLP participants and library patrons.**
- 4. The Lester Public Library of Arpin (including its employees and volunteers) is not liable for any injuries sustained during programming at Kandy Kane Park or on Library grounds. Please be attentive to your child(ren) or those in your care.

A note on COVID-19:

By patrons voluntarily attending programming at Kandy Kane Park or by use of the library in general, The Lester Public Library of Arpin views this as an acknowledgement of the contagious nature of COVID-19 or any illness and that patrons assume the risk that they and/or their family may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19, or any illness and although the library is taking precautions to help reduce exposure or infection, The Lester Public Library of Arpin is not liable if it should occur.

5. We thank everyone who supports our summer library program. Our number of participants continues to grow. We hope these guidelines make our summer programming enjoyable for you and your family! Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please contact the Lester Public Library of Arpin at 715-652-2273 or email us at staff@arpinpl.org.

Parent or Guardian / Adult / Teen signature (circle one)	Stacy Kundinger, Library Director
Emergency contact information	

Participant's Name(s)	Age(s) of Children
LESTER	
	PHOTO RELEASE FORM
OF ARPIN	
I authorize Lester Public Library of Arpin to copy	right, use, and publish any of the photographs
taken of me or members of my family patronizing	g or participating in any of the library's events. I
understand these images may be used for a variety	y of purposes, such as use on the Lester Public
Library of Arpin's Website and Facebook page, d	isplayed at the library, and included in press
releases or promotional materials. I also understan	nd that the Lester Public Library of Arpin will use
the photograph(s) exclusively for library related p	ourposes and not for any commercial gain. Since
anyone can download an image from the library's	website or make copies from printed materials, I
agree that Lester Public Library of Arpin is not re	sponsible for unauthorized use of the image. I
am aware that I am not entitled to any compensati	ion and that the photos may appear with or
without my or my library's name.	

Print Name

Signature

Date